Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Read Dunning School - New Construction
Contract Number: C1591

General Contractor: K.R. Miller Contractors Inc.
Payment Application: #17

Amount Paid: $ 5,243,287.64

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 9/4/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ReadDunningSchool



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 07/15/2019

PROJECT: Read Dunning School - New Construction

Pay Application No.: 17

For the Period: 07/01/2019 to 07/31/2019

Contract No C1591

In accordance with Resolution No._C1581 , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on_3/13/2018__ relating to the

$_51,137,000.00_Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the
same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

1624 Colonial Parkway, Inverenss, IL 60067
FOR: Read Dunning School - New Construction

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 5,243,287.64

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $51,137,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $51,137,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 41,016,787.98

$ E
TOTAL RETENTION * No retention being held on Items 0100, 0200 and 0300 and Some
lines remain at 10% retention - See Bold Items on Sworn Statement $ 2,515,630.27

a) Reserve Withheld @ 5% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 251583027
b) Liens and Other Withholding 3 .
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld 3 R

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 38,501,157.71

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 33,257,870.07

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 5,243,287.64

Architect Engineer: / VU/
// /(/\_, Z—  August1,2019
~ J

signature, date

[05165_PA_KRM_PA_17_02_07_12_2019715 |




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago
Richard J Daley Center
50 West Washington Street - Room 200
Chicago, IL 60602

FROM CONTRACTOR:
K.R. Miller Contractors. Inc.

1624 Colonial Parkway
Inverness, 1L 60067

VIA ARCHITECT:

PROJECT: Read Dunning School - New Construction

Contract #C1591

Distribution to:

APPLICATION #: 17 OWNER
PERIOD FROM: 07/01/19 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 07/31719 CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application 1s made for pavment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract
Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached,

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM
. Net change by Change Orders
. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2)
. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO

b 1 —

+

51.137.000.00

DATE {Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE
a 5 % of Completed Work $ 2.515,630.27
“* No retention on Items 0100, 0200 and 0300
(Column D + E on G703) and some lines remain at 10%
b, % of Stored Matenal $ -
(Column F on G703)
Total Retmnage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column | of G703) S 2.515.630.27
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE S
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 33.257.870.07
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE § 5,243,287.64
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING $ 12.635.842.29
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS S0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that 1o the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that unls havg I
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Pgyment were 154I¢ m %EAL
1ved from the Owner, and that current paymentghown herein idUbiN@EWlﬂ'
TARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/01/22

07/152019

vof: COOK

Day of  July, 2019

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application. the Architect certifies to the Owner that 10 the best of the
Architect’s knowledge, information and behiel the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
15 entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED

AMOUNT CERTIFIED : $ 5,243,287.64

(Aitach explanation if amowunt certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

August 1, 2019

Date:

/N

This Certificate 1s not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is pavable only 10 the
Lontractor named heremn. Issuance, payment and acceplance ol pavment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AlA - ©1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE. N W , WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of _ )

[Project Name Read Dunning School -New Construchion CONTRACTOR K.R. Miller C Inc. - 1624 G [ 1 IL 60067 I
PBC Project # c1591
Job Location 4071 N. Dak Park Avenue, Chicago, IL 80634
(Owner  Public Bullding Commission Of Chicago FAVMENT #17
SIATROF ILLINOR | s
COUNTY OF 000K |
The affiant, bemg first duly sworn on cath, deposes and says thal helshe is Project ol K.R. Miller C Inc., an iilinois tion, and duly to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that
hefshe s well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that sald corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1591 dated the 13th day of March, 2018, for the following
project: READ DUNNING SCHOOL - New Construction
Wt the Follare g statrusrmts sre ade for G puspes of prasting o pertil pas s of $5,243,287 84 der (e frrmis of sabd € otract|
That the work for which p is has b free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature wh and n full vith the contract
wumummhdmmumrm That for the purpoases of sakd contract, the lollowing have been with, and have or lies, and services for,
and having done labor on said That the sot forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and 1o become due to each of them respectively. That this stalement is a Tull, true,
and complete mtd‘.ﬂimmmdhﬂmumﬁmhmmﬂhmdmmndhw materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furmished or prepared by each of
them 1o or on account of said work, as stated:
[ —Work Compleea——________ |
Subconiracior Name & PEC Change Genl Contr
ITEM # Address Type of Work Original contract amount Orders Change Orders | Adiusted Contract Amt_|% Comig Previous Current Total o date |retainage |net previows bilimg | el amount due remaining to bl
KR Mller Cortractors
1624 Colonial Plwy,
0100 S |- 231747.00 23174700 | 100% | s231.747.00 $231,747.00 $0.00 $231,747.00 5000 5000
K.R. Miller Cortractors
1624 Colonial Plowy,
0200 | e 322.000.00 322.000.00 100% |  $322.000.00 $322,000 00 $0.00 $322,00000 $0.00 $0.00
KR Miller Contractors
1624 Colanial Pkwy,
oagg _|"Mermess. L89067 oy misk 42,390 00 42,380 00 100% | $42,:380.00 $42.390.00 $0.00 $42,390.00 5000 5000
KR Miler Cartractors
1624 Colanial Plwy,
0400 | b LEED 28,000.00 28,000.00 86% $24,056.00 $24 056.00 $1,400.00 $22 856 00 $0.00 $5,344.00
K.R. Mller Cortractors
1624 Colonial Plwy,
lverness, IL 60067
0500 JGCs&OHAP 2631.19884 (2,680 83) (556,527 35) 2,071,990 60 80% | $1.50112480 166, 100 | $1,667 624 80 103, 53 $1.384 554 68 $169.430 56 507 96533
K.R. Mler Cortractors
1624 Colanial Plwy,
|verness, IL 60067
0600 | Mobizaton 150,000.00 150,000.00 50% | $75.00000 $75,000.00 $7.500.00 $57,500.00 $0.00 $82,500.00
K.R. Miller Cortractors
1624 Colonial Plwy,
o700 | e Concrete 1.800.000 00 1,800,000 00 100% | 51.800.000.00 1,800,000 00 580,000 00 $1.710.000.00 5000 $50,000.00
KR, Miller Cortractors
1624 Colonial Plwy,
gagy |, L O0ST Storm Ti 300.000.00 156.00 293,844 00 100% | $293 844.00 53,6844 00 14,682 20 $279,151.80 50.00 $14,692.20
K.R. Miler ! Claridpe
1624 Colonial Plwy,
Irvemess, IL 53067
0900 Visual Display Boards 58,125.00 11,374 B4) (1.177.18) 5557300 100% $55,573.00 $55573.00 $2 778 65 794 35 50.00 Ji1865
K R. Miler | Cervantes
1624 Colanial Phwy,
Invemess, IL 50067 Aillwork |
1000 BenchesPanets 462 200.00 5.500.00 §7,700.00 565,400.00 79% $109.498 12 | $33564000 13812 | $28270.00 | $96,548.29 531831583 $148.53188
K.R. Miler Cortractons
1624 Colonial Phwy,
1001 R TBL 338,920.16 (338.920.16) 0.00 fiiliad $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
K.R. Miller Corfractors
1624 Colonial Plowy,
Inverness, IL 6«;‘; Electrical Ste
1002 Concrete 250,000 00 250,000 00 100% | $238/00000 | $1200000 | $250,00000 | $12,500.00 $225 500,00 12,000.00 $12,500.00
KR Miller | Metro
1624 Colonial Plwy,
sy | Mo, L 008 Seauity 140,000.00 140,000 00 83% | $11177200 | $472000 | s116.49200 | s7ooooo | siw477200 5472000 $30,508.00
SUBTOTAL pagel 6,754 581 00 1,444 27 {805,080 87) 5,850,944 60 B89% | 4805004 92 518,850.00 532386492 | 26774038 4.551,654.12 504 47042 B84, 820 06




e Work Completed——-—
Subcontracion Name & PBC Change| Genl Contr Adjusted Contract
| TEM 2 Address Type of Work Oniginal contract amount Orders | Change Orders At % Com| Previous Current Tolal to date irelainage |net previous billing |net amount due remaining to bill

K.R. Miler Conractors
1624 Colonial Plowy,

jops |TvOmess LBOOBT | s Fioor Gilles 2174000 2174000 0% 5000 $0.00 5000 $21,740.00
K.R. Miler Contractors
1624 Colonial Plwy,

1009 |Momees. 1 B%00 Flag Poles 9.960.00 (786.00) 917400 54% | $4.980.00 $4,980.00 $498.00 $4.482.00 $0.00 $4,692.00
KR Miler | KED 1524
Colonial Plkwy . Inverness,

1006 |- 50%7 Comentry 150,000.00 132,631.04 28283108 | 100% | s282:83104 $282.83104 | $14.14155 68,689 49 5000 $14,141 55
KR Miller f Stauber 1624
Colonial Plwy, Inverness,

1007|5007 Doors Frames, Hidwre 298,000 00 298.000.00 100% | $231,00000 700000 | $29800000 | $1490000 | $216.10000 | $67.000.00 $14,900 00
KR. Miller Coniractors
1624 Colonial Plwy,

to0a |"Memess LEOET | it Accossorien 3322000 33.220.00 0% $0.00 5000 5000 $33,220 00
KR. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Inverness, IL BODET

1009 Trash Cans 33.879.00 33,879.00 100% $33879.00 $33,878.00 51,693 95 $32.185.05 51,693.95
K R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial
Inverness, IL 60067

1010 FE's & Cabs 4,800.00 4.800.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,800.00
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colomal Pwy,
|iwemess, IL 50067

1011 Bike Racks 9,508.00 9,598 00 100% 59,598 00 5956800 547990 5911810 $479.90
KR Miller | AP Concrete
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
[Ivermess, IL BOD6T

1012 Slab on Deck 175,000.00 129,591.27 304.591.27 100% $304,561.27 $304 591 27 $15,229.56 $289.361.71 $0.00 $15220 56
K R. Miller Confractors
1624 Colonial Plwy,
Inverness, IL GODET

1013 Planter Sod Mix 70.000.00 70.000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70,000 00
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Plwy,
Inverness, IL 60067

1014 IPE Bench Slats 40,000.00 (40.000.00) 0.00 s $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
K.R. Miler Confractors
1624 Colonial Plwy,
Inverness, IL BODET

1015 Expansion Joints 12.000.00 12,000.00 1) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,000.00
K R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Inverness, IL G0067

1016 Stearn Trap Concrete 250,000.00 250,000.00 100% | $250,000 00 $250,000.00 $12,500.00 $237,500.00 $0.00 $12,500.00
KR. Miller Confractors
1624 Colonial Plwy,
Inverness, IL BO06ET7 Carpentry - Self

1017 Performed 824,500.00 824,500.00 B2% | $550,50000 | $126 500.00 | 77,000,00 1,225.00 $509.275.00 $126,500.00 $188,725.00
KR. Miller Coniractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Inverness, IL BODGT

1018 Winter Conditions 250,000.00 250,000.00 100% $250,000.00 $250,000 .00 $12,500.00 $237.500.00 3000 $12.500.00

SUBTOTAL page2 2,182,697.00 0.00 221,636.31 2.404,333.31 B5% 1,873,802.31 236,977.00 2110878.31 113,167.96 1,762,908.20 234 803.15 406,621.96




——Work Completed——

Subcontractor Name & PBC Change | Genl Contr Adjusted Contract
| [TEM & Address Type of Work Original contract amount Orders | Change Orders Amt % ComiPrevious Current Total to date reta net previous bilk et al due ramaini il
ALL
1414 W, Willow Street.
Chicago, IL 60642 Masonry, Precast
1018 |Benches. Trends 2,129.600.00 732811 | 302.721.00 241964911 96% | 8218922711 | $15781600 | $2,347.04311 | 512106245 | 5206724465 | $157,816.01 §214,5688.45
A-1 Roaling Cao 1425
Chase Avenue Ek
Grove Village, IL 60007
1020 Roa! | Metal 1,100,000 00 (240 40) 1,089,759 60 91% 22500 | $1947500 95870000 | $5498798 $924237 02 $19.475.00 $156 047 58
Abitun Sewer, Water &
Plumbing - 705 Pyokt
Rd, Lake in the Hills, IL
w21 [S1%8 Phumbing 1,268,000 00 (B.091 18) 1,289,908 B2 91% | 5104775188 | 512207436 | $1.16982600 | S6449545 | s$08325618 $122,074.36 $184.578.27
Arch. Compliance Sign
7410 Niles Center Rl
Skokie, L 60077 Interior { Exterior
| 1022 | Signage 4065000 40,650.00 0% 50 00 5000 5000 55000
Biofoam, knc 3827
‘W Harrlson 51 Chicago,
L 60624
1023 Insutation 29,850.00 29,850.00 99% §29,700.00 5§29 700.00 $1.492.50 $286,207.50 50,00 §1,64250
Blackhawk HVAC, Inc.
2510 W, 192nd Street
[Makena, IL BO448
1024 HVAC 4,490,000 00 (225.00) 4439775 00 95% | $402260600 | $239.77500 38100 | $22448875 | $370811725 | $23977500 $451,862.75
Bolo Waterproofing 5521
W 110th Street  Oak |Damp/MWater Procfing,
Lawn, 1L 60453 Air Barmier, Joint
1025 | Seatants $280,000 00 5663674 | $3650.00 277.013.26 100% | $26701326 | $1000000 | $277.01326 | $1385066 | $253162.60 $10,000.00 $13,850.66
Briarpatch Lndscaping
2623 N. Mibwaukee Ave
T T Landscaping 275.800.00 275,800 00 0% $0.00 50.00 5000 $275,800.00
GE Korsgard Co.
818 N. Central
Wood Dale, L 60191
1027 864,000 00 136,336 82 | 21.799.00 1,022,135 82 78% | $38742800 | $41026482 | $70769282 | $51,10680 | 685.20 97.800.82 $275,549.80
Commercial Spec. 2255
Lo Or, Rolling Meadows,
|
1oz |"-%0% Toilet Partitions 59,000 00 58,000 00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $509,000.00
CR Schmidt, Inc
65215 Talbot Avenue
fozg: |VOMELEBN | pives 295 20000 295200 00 48% $141.30000 | $141.30000 | $14.13000 $127,170.00 $166.030.00
Elte Electric Co. 1545
N. 25th Avenue
woag |Merose Park. L8060 | vcnt £,942,000,00 17,226 40 6,950,226 40 B2% | $3.06205800 |$1.748.948.00| $5711.046.00 | $34796132 | $35614,13668 1,748,948.00 $1,596.141.72
Evergreen
12617 5. Knoll O Adsip
103 |“5R Shades 120,000 00 120,000.00 0% 5000 50.00 5000 $120,00000
Fence Masters, Inc
20400 S Coftage Grove
Chicago Heights, IL 60411
1032 Fence [ Gates 380,000 00 5,049.00 385,049.00 36% $504900 | $13355400 | $13860300 | $13.86030 5454410 | $120.19860 $260,306.30
Floors, Inc. - 1341
Cotiblestons Wi
Woodstock, IL Go0se  [Aihietc & Stage Wood
1033 Flooring 156,900 00 156 900,00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $156,900 00
Grand Stage Go. 3418
Ko Avenue
Chicago, |L 60641 Stage Rigging / Acous
104 Drapery 120,000.00 120,000.00 0% $0.00 5000 5000 | 120,000 00
Great Lskes West
24475 Red Arrow Hwy
attawan, 4
1005 [M bl Food Service Equip 270,000.00 270,000.00 98% | $22057700 | $4276200 | $263739.00 13,500.00 $207.477.00 $42,752 00 51976100 |
SUBTOTAL page3 18.851.,000.00 145695 01 333,219.00 16.329,817.01 B3% | 13111.075.01 | 3025096918 | 1613704419 | 92185621 12.229,088.19 2,986,119.79 4.114,729.03




———Work Completed-——

Subcontractor Name & PBC Change | Genl Contr Adjusted Contract
ITEM 8 Address Type of Work Original contract amount|  Orders | Change Orders Amt % Com| Previous Curment Total Io date |retainage |net previous billing rnel amount due remaining to bill

Halloran & Yauch 28322
Badard Dr  Lake Forest,

103 |'- 80045 |imigation Svstem 72,900.00 72.900 00 0% $0.00 5000 $0.00 $72,900 00
Harris Rebar Rockford
6448 Irene Rd.

1paz.. |Behdders; IL 61000 Rebar / Mesh 96,005.00 241534 | 2525000 323670.34 o7% | $313.11580 | $241534 | $31553114 | $16.18352 |  $281.80422 $17,543 40 52432272
Harry Kloeppel
246 E. Janala Bhd.

1038 |Lomband, IL 60148 Science Casewotk £2,000.00 000.00 99% 150000 | $61,50000 | $3100.00 $58.400.00 5$3,600.00
HODS 11, Inc.
715 5. Spencer Rd

103g |Newlenon, IL604ST | pyining 213,300.00 213,300.00 70% | $101,38000 | $48:82000 | $15020000 | $10.685.00 $91.242.00 $48.283 00 73,765.00
Hufcor, Inc.
102 Fairbanks Streel

104 _[Addison, IL 50101 Gym Equoment 67,000.00 §7,000.00 80% |  $53,590.00 $53.50000 | $3350.00 $50.240.00 50.00 $16,760,00
Huff Company kg
Sherwood Temace Lake Roattop Ac

1041 [BWIT. IL 6044 Barrier Wal 150,000.00 150,000.00 97% $14520000 | $14520000 | $7260.00 $137,940.00 $12,060.00
|ndustrial Door Co 1555
Landmeier Elk Grove

| 14z |VMage. IL 60007 Overhead Door 656000 6.560.00 0% $0,00 5000 $0.00 $6.560.00

Irwin Seating Company
610 E. Cumberand

1043 _[AMAMant, IL 62411 Telescoping Stands 59,500,00 59.500.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 5000 $59,500,00
Jade Carpentry Conlr
145 Berice Drive

1044 |Bersemdlle, IL6OI0S |, o miwork/Panels 247.000.00 235276 249,352.76 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $249,352.76
John Keno & Comparny
0808 W. Cotalyra Earthwork [ Sewer &

1045 |Chicago. IL 60656 Water 3,414,500.00 $273.409.13 | $154.779.38 384268851 100% | $3.715,99158 | $11469188 | $383068346 | $192,13442 | $352417746 | $11437158 204,139 47
Just Rite Acaustcs
1501 Estes Avenue
Elk Grove Village, IL Acoustical /' Wall

1046 |m P 540,000.00 £40,000.00 35% | $19487120 | $99.36118 | $204.23247 42325 $175,384.18 $89,425.06 $575,190.78
Livewire Constiuction
12900 5. Throop Street

1047 _|Calumet Park, IL 60827 Concrete 1.405.450.00 1,405.450.00 67% | $764.82100 | $182,05800 | $94667900 | $7027250 |  $604,548.50 182,058.00 $528,843.50
MetroMex
2851 S. Troy Street

1045 |Chicago. IL 60623 Asphalt $313,985.00 $5.312.47 $319.307.47 0% $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $319,307.47
Midwest Fireproofing
9404 Corsar Road

gosg | Foonidont ILEOGEY Spray Fieproofing 138,800.00 138,800.00 100% | $138,800.00 $138,800.00 94000 |  $13186000 3000 $6.940.00
Midwest Track Bldrs
1000 Rand Road

Synthetic Track

1050 |WVauconda, IL 60084 |, e 160,000.00 160,000.00 % $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $160,000.00
Midwestemn Steel
B350 W. Grand Avenue

1051 _|Chicage, IL 60707 Structural Steel 5.080,000.00 865623 | -35178.41 5,053.477.82 98% | $4,950,649.00 $4,950,64900 | $495064.90 | $4.455.584.10 3000 $597,893.72
MNelson Fire Profection
11028 Raleigh Court

tosz |Reckord, IL8111S SprinklerPumps 379.866.00 453.00 18.00 88% | $272.553.00 1,500.00 3405300 | $19.01585 |  $253,537.05 1,500.00 $65,281.95
RHL Enterprses.
Contract Canceded - See
Item #1066 lor

1053 Ogperable Partition 19.228.00 _(19.228 00) 0.00 reed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 |
Smart Elevators Co. 661
Executive Drive

1054 |Wilowbrook, IL 60527 |\t 205,000.00 205.000.00 a4% | $192.392 50 $192.35250 | $10.250.00 §182,142.50 $0.00 22 857,
Storage & Design Gip
5600 Metro East Drive
DesMoines, 1A 50327

1055 Lockers 201.000.00 201,000.00 | 0% $0.00 $0.00 _$0.00 $201,000.00

SUBTOTAL page 4 13,332,104.00 29214583 | 12607597 13,750,325.90 83% | 1069818417 | 71554640 | 1141271057 | 86365953 | 9.840519.99 709,531.05 3,200,274.86




———Work Completed—-—

Subcontractor Name & PBC Change | Genl Conir Adjusted Contract
TEM # Address Type of Work | Origin amou Orders | Change Orders Amt % Previous Current Tolal to date __|retainage |net previous billing |net amount due remaining to bill
Toro Construction
4556 W. 61st Street
10sg_| Chicago. IL 60629 1/ Fi 3,520.000.00 803.71 124.149.38 3,544 953,10 98% | $3.34178410 | $23941900 | $3,581.20310 | $18224765 | $3.15953645 5239,419.00 $245 997 65
Undertand Asch
20318 Torence A'® | WindowsStoretont
1057 : ing ! Alum | 2.500,00000 2,900,000.00 72% | $1,587.117.70 | $511,444.10 | $2,098561.80 | $145000.00 | $1.442117.70 $511,444.10 A438.20
Whied Brathers, Inc
215W. 155th St. 5.
qpsa_[Helend: K 50473 |Metal wan Panets 180,300.00 (3.855.22) 175,444 78 0% 5000 $0.00 50.00 $176.444.78
TBD Pedesirian Countdown
1059 Timers 5,000.00 (5,000.00) 0,00 Piaad $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
weo |TBD Goal Posts 762000 7,620.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,620.00
K.R. Miler Contractors
1624 Colonial Piowy,
mvermess, IL 60057
1061 |Boltards 5 000.00 25,000.00 49% $4.900.00 $7.443.08 $12,343.06 $1,250.00 410, $6,683.06 $13,906.94
TED
1062 Field Stipng 15,000.00 15,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
941 Sak Drive Resinous, Expoxy and
Crest Hil_IL 60403 Polished Concrele
1063 5 Floor 147,630.00 9,098.06 156,728.06 60% $48.848.06 $45,667.00 $94,515.06 783540 | 54396326 $42.715.40 $70,049.40
C-Tec / Fiveo
131 Kirkland Circle
1pgs. |Cmean. 1L BOSES Trash Compactor 33.991.00 33.991.00 95% | $32.291.00 $32201.00 | $1,699.55 $30,59145 $0.00 53.39955
Intefigent Creations.
2461 E. Oakton St
Artngton Heights, IL
1065 60005 128,327.00 128,327.00 60% $76,996.20 $76,996 20 $3848.81 §73,146 39 $0.00 180.61
Modemfold Chicago 240
5. Wesigate Drive Carol
Stream, IL 60188 !
1066 Operable Partition 28.750.00 28,750.00 26% $7.470.00 §7.470.00 $747.00 $6,723.00 2,027.00
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Plwy, "
Invemess, IL St;:; Contingency Change
1087 s Orders. 0.00 18.776.35 18,776.35 81% $14,000.13 $1,16968 $15,169.82 $838 82 $13,061 .31 $1,168.69 $4,54535
K.R. Miller Contractors
1524 Con oo e e
1068 . Changes. 0,00 11219307 112,193.07 100% | $111,973.07 $220.00 $112,193.07 $5.609.65 $106,374 42 $209 .00 $5609.65
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624cmrsm. T
[T 0.00 8.031.38 8031.38 7% $545.88 §545.88 $27.29 18.58 $0.00 $7.512.79
FES Commission's
1070 Contingency 1,475,000.00 (181,339 59) 1,283,660 41 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.253 66041
PBC
1071 Site Work Allowance 350,000.00 (244.529.71) 105.470.29 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $105.470.25
PBC
1072 Camera Allowance 450,000.00 450.000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $450,000.00
PEC Moisture Mitigation
1073 600,000.00 (153,486 26 445,533 74 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $446 533.74
PEC Margquee Sign
1074 150,000.00 150,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150,000.00
R MillerfinteNigent RETENTION
1075 |Lighting REDUCTION ONLY 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $2,566.54 $0.00 $0.00 $2,566.54
|SUBTOTAL page 5 10,016,618.00 (439.288.21)| 124,149.39 9,701,479.18 62% | 5218456.14 | 81283285 | 603128899 | 349.206.18 4,873,719.57 808,363.24 4,019,396.37
** No Retention being held on items 0100, 0200 and D300 for a total of $59 613.70
6,754 581.00 1.444.27 (BOS,080.67) 5,950,944 80 89% | 4,805004.92 518 860.00 5,323,864 92 267.740.38 4,551 654.12 504, 47042 894 820.08
2,182.697.00 0.00 221,636.31 2,404,333.31 88% | 1,873902.31 23697700 | 2110,879.31 113,167.96 1,762,908.20 234,803.15 406,621.96
18,851,000.00 145,698.01 333,215.00 19.329.917.01 83% | 1311107501 | 3,025969.18 | 16,137,044.19 | 921,856.21 12,229,068.19 2986,119.79 4.114,729.03
13,332,104.00 29214593 126,075.97 13.750,325.90 83% | 10,698.164.17 715,546.40 11.413,710.57 | 883659.53 9.840,519.99 709,531.05 3.200,274.86
10,016,618.00 (439.288.21) | 124,149.39 9,701,479.18 62% | 521845614 | 81283285 | 6031,28899 | 34920618 487371857 B08,363.24 4,019,396.37
| 51,137,000.00 0.00 0.00 51,137,000.00 80% | 35,706,60255 | 5,310,185.43 | 41,016,787.88 | 2,515,630.27 | 33,257,870.07 5,243,287.64 12,635,842.29




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $51,137,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $41,016,787.98
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 5% RETAINED $2,515,630.27
'OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $51,137,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $38,501,157.71
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $33,257,870.07
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $51,137,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $5,243,287.64
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $12,635,842.29

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge. information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine: that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally: that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work: and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and il any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

Name: Laurie LaBeck - K.R. Miller Cpntractors, Inc. '
Title: Project Accountant

ay of July, 2019,

12/01/2022

PP P

. v —
$ OFFICIAL SEAL 3
_ JULIA DEWITT $
 NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS  $
§  MYCOMMSSIONEXPRES 120122 §




	Read Dunning New Const #17
	Pages from PA#17 - PA_KRM_LL_PA17_ReadVertical_20190802_part1

